

Ele. G.R. No. -28/13
Order No. 24, Dated 05-07-2016

P.O. is on leave.

No steps taken. No judicial work could be done as per resolution of Bar Association, Purulia due to demise of Sri Sankar Chandra Mahato, member of Bar Association, Purulia for the ends of justice this case is adjourned today.

Accused person takes no steps.

Fix 02-09-2016 for hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

Accused person on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, In-Charge,
Purulia