

IN THE 3RD COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, PURULIA

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia
JO Code- WB00889.
Electricity Act Case No. 28 of 2013
Electricity Act Case No. 157 of 2014**

Or. No. 45

Dated 27-11-2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely Bapi Bouri and Sadhan Mandi.

Ld Spl P.P files hazirah

Accused person filed a petition , praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28.02.2025 for ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely Bapi Bouri and Sadhan Mandi.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**